Box 95, Concord, New Hampshire 03302-0095
("State").

WHEREAS, contemporaneously herewith, subject to certain terms and conditions, State
has agreed to loan to The Hampstead Area Water Company, Inc. a New Hampshire corporation
("Borrower"), the principal sum of One Million Two Hundred and Four Thousand Eight Hundred
Fifteen Dollars ($1,204,815), which is to be repaid with interest in accordance with the terms of a
certain promissory note of even date issued by Borrower to State (the "Note") in said principal
amount;

WHEREAS, Guarantor is an officer and director of the Borrower;

WHEREAS, State has advised Guarantor that it will not engage in the aforesaid

[...]

Box 95, Concord, New Hampshire 03302-0095 ("State").

WHEREAS, contemporaneously herewith, subject to certain terms and conditions, State
has agreed to loan to The Hampstead Area Water Company, Inc. a New Hampshire corporation
("Borrower"), the principal sum of One Million Two Hundred and Four Thousand Eight Hundred
Fifteen Dollars ($1,204,815), which is to be repaid with interest in accordance with the terms of a
certain promissory note of even date issued by Borrower to State (the "Note") in said principal
amount;

WHEREAS, Guarantor is the sole shareholder of the Borrower;

WHEREAS, State has advised Guarantor that it will not engage in the aforesaid